



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Srijan Uppal,
Ms. Mehek Dua and Mr. R.K.
Rajwanshi, Advocates

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI
(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

ORDER

%

25.01.2021

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 15.02.2021, for completion of pleadings.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 25, 2021

na

Click here to check corrigendum, if any