



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 655/2019

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Srijan Uppal, Adv.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Subhash Chawla, Adv. for D-10
to 13

Mr.Shivankar Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.04.2021

Matter is being heard through Video Conferencing due to office order
No.223/RG/DHC/2021

On last date of hearing, defendants no.6, 8, 9 & 11 to 13 submitted that they have filed their written statements, but the same is not on record. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the status of objections in filing written statements and to take steps to bring the same on record by next date of hearing.

Defendants no.1 to 5, 7, 10 & 14 to 22 have also not filed their written statements and affidavits of admission/denial of documents despite service.

Learned counsel for defendants no.6 and 10 to 13 submit that they have already filed their written statements and they have also received the copy of replication. However, the same has not come on record. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the



status of objections in filing written statements and to take steps to bring the same on record by next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 31.05.2021.

APRIL 13, 2021/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any