



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mehek Dua and Mr. Yashasvi
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sajan Kumar, Advocate with Mr.
Saket Jahgid, Defendant no.2-in-
person.
Mr. Shivankar, Advocate for D-6,8&9
(VC).
Mr. Subhash Chawala, Advocate for
D-10to13 (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK

(DHJS)

ORDER

%

11.04.2022

Regular steno is on leave today. Substituted Steno provided at
11:30 AM, by that time the proceedings were already over.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 25.05.2022.

SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

APRIL 11, 2022/So

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)