



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 655/2019

MR. ANIL RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Mehak Dua, Adv.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Shubhankar, Adv. for D-6, 8 & 9
Mr.Subhash Chawla, Adv. for D-10
to 13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

25.05.2022

**I.A. No. 2930/2022 filed by filed by plaintiff under Order XXII
Rule 2, CPC for taking the LRs of deceased defendant no.16 on
record**

LRs of defendant no.16, who are already on record as
defendants no.17, 18 & 19, have been served through speed post on
17.03.2022.

Reply not filed despite service. Let the same be filed as per
rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings on next date of hearing.

CS(COMM) 655/2019

Pleadings qua defendants no.6, 8 & 9 to 13 are complete.



Court notice was issued to defendants no.1 to 5, 7, 8 & 9.

Defendants no.2, 4 & 7 have not appeared despite service and process issued to defendants no.1 to 5 & 7 has not received back.

Defendants no.14 to 22 have not filed their written statement despite service.

Put up for completion of service on 01.09.2022.

MAY 25, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any