



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 655/2019

MR. ANIL RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.K.Natasha, Advocate

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Subhash Chawla (VC),
Advocate for D-10 to D-13

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.03.2023

**IA No.1621/2023 filed on behalf of D-10 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2)
r/w section 151 CPC for substituting and impleading Smt.Uma
Rathi as D-10 in place of present defendant Sh.Arun Rathi
consequent upon Smt.Uma Rathi becoming a Trustee of the Trust
Rathi Foundation in place of Sh.Arun Rathi.**

Reply not filed. Let reply be filed within four weeks with
advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be
filed thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 655/2019

Affidavit of admission / denial of documents filed by
defendant no. 6, 8, 9, 10 to 13 qua the documents filed by
plaintiff alongwith the replication. Let the copy be supplied.

Put up for admission / denial of documents on 09.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)