



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 655/2019

MR. ANIL RATHI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mehak Dua & Ms. K.
Natasha, Advs.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishesh Jain, Adv. for
D-6, 8 & 9.
(M- 8240857790).

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

The rights of the defendant nos. 1 to 5, 7 & 14 to 21 to file written statements have already been closed.

The pleadings the defendant nos. 6 to 13 are already complete.

Vide order dated 12.01.2024, certain plaintiff's documents on part of the defendant nos. 6 to 13 were ordered to be "*deemed admitted*", as noted therein. In the given circumstances, the admission/denial with regard to the remaining documents has to proceed.

The parties shall now file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **16.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)