



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. K. Natasha & Ms.
Aparna Tripathy, Advs.
(M- 8884840650)

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivankar Sharma, Adv.
for D-6, 8 & 9.
Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.
for D-10 to 13 (through VC)
(M- 9810838189)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

The parties are yet to comply with the order dated
16.07.2024. That be complied without failure within eight weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits
on **18.12.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 4, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any