



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 655/2019

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. K. Natasha, Adv.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivankar Sharma, Adv.
for D- 6, 8 & 9.
Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.
for D- 10 & 11 (through VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

20.02.2025

%

The plaintiff has already filed the physical copy of his documents. He shall now file the physical copy of the joint schedule of documents in due course.

At request on behalf of the defendants, they are also granted time to file the physical copies of their admitted documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **15.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any