



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mehek Dua, Adv.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivankar Sharma, Adv.
for D-6.

Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.
for D-10 to 13 (through VC)
(M- 9810838189)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

Court notice issued to the defendant nos. 8 & 9 not received back and the report is awaited as per official noting. Accordingly, issue fresh court notice to the defendant nos. 8 & 9.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 10 to 13 seeks one more opportunity to file the physical copy of the admitted-documents. Same be filed within a week.

The defendant no. 6 is also directed to file the physical copy of the admitted-documents, if not already filed.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **13.10.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)