



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mehek Dua & Mr.
Samanyu Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivankar Sharma & Mr.
Shahrukh Hussain Khan,
Advs. for D-6.
Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.
for D-10 to 13 (through VC)
(M- 981083819)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **13.10.2025.**

PA/aw

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 19, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)