



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHIPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Mehak Dua and Mr.
Samanyu Bhatnagar, Advts.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivawkar Sharma,
Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Adv.
for D-8 & 9 (through VC)
Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.
for D-10 to 13. (M:
9810838189) (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

As service report, defendant no. 8 was served with court notice on 28.07.2025 via ordinary mode, Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel appeared for defendant no. 8 and 9 and submitted that he will his vakalatnama for both these defendants. Submission be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff and defendant no. 10 to 13 submitted that the other matters of the parties are pending in mediation. Learned counsel for defendant no. 10 to 13 submits that as other matter are pending in mediation therefore he could not file the physical copy of the admitted documents, he is directed to file same within two weeks.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **20.01.2026**. The date showing on the internet of 31.10.2025 before the JR Court stands cancelled.



**IA No. 20166/2025 (By defence) at no. 6 u/o 1 Rule 10(2) r/w
Section 151 CPC)**

Notice issued. Accepted.

Reply, if any be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any be
filed in due course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2025/ng