



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 655/2019**

MR. ANIL RATHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aparna Tripathy, Adv.

versus

M/S GARG STEEL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivankar Saarha, Adv.
for D-6.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Adv.
for D-8 & 9 (through VC)

Mr. Subhash Chawla &
Mohd. Arif, Adv. FOR
D-10 to 13 (through VC) (M-
9810838189)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

Hardcopy of the documents not filed by defendant no. 10 to 13.

Vakalatnama was not filed by defendant no. 8 & 9, however ld. counsel for the defendant no. 8 & 9 submits that he will file the same within a week.

At the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly, list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **28.01.2026 at 04:00 pm.**

Parties also requested that the matter may be referred to the mediator namely Mr. Jaideep Malik as other matters of the parties are also pending before the same ld. mediator, therefore



the mediation centre is requested to do the needful.

Registry is requested to do the needful.

List the matter for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any